Terms & Conditions for the LVG Investment Forum 2024

Last Updated: May 2, 2024

By applying to participate in the LVG Investment Forum 2024, organized by Luxury Venture Group Sàrl ("LVG", "we", "us", "our"), applicants acknowledge and agree to adhere to the following terms and conditions:

1. Organizer The LVG Investment Forum 2024 is organized by Luxury Venture Group Sàrl, located at Rue François-Bellot 7, 1206 Geneva, Switzerland.

2. Eligibility The forum is open to companies worldwide that are developing innovative products or services in the luxury sector. Applicants must demonstrate readiness for investment and market scaling to be considered.

3. Application and Participation

- No fee is required to apply.
- Applications must be submitted through the official online form by the announced deadline.
- 4. Costs and Expenses
 - Participation Costs: There is no application fee; however, selected participants are responsible for all costs associated with their participation, including travel, accommodation, and other personal expenses to attend the LVG Investment Forum 2024 and Luxury Innovation Summit 2024.
 - Exhibition at the Luxury Innovation Summit: As part of the forum, selected participants are required to exhibit at the Luxury Innovation Summit. This not only provides additional exposure but also integral networking opportunities with industry leaders and potential investors. The cost for the minimum exhibition booth (3 square meters) is CHF 1,200, which includes two General Attendance passes to the Summit.
- 5. Exhibition Booth Allocation
 - The fee covers the rental of the exhibition space, basic setup, and two attendee passes.
 - Participants will bear any additional costs incurred for special setup requirements, extra services, or additional attendees.
 - Detailed information on booth sizes, pricing for upgrades, and additional services will be provided to selected participants.
- 6. Shortlisted Startups
 - Approximately 15-20 companies will be selected to pitch to investors during the LVG Investment Forum.
- 7. Investments and Success Fee
 - LVG assists in negotiating and closing investments, with a success fee of 3% on the aggregated amounts invested.
 - A 3% success fee is also due on any further investments from the same investors within 18 months of the event, payable within 14 days of receiving the investment.
- 8. Decision Making
 - Decisions by LVG, attendees, and Club members regarding selection and investments are final and cannot be appealed.

9. Investment Success Disclaimer

- LVG does not guarantee investment success. Participation in the forum and summit does not imply a commitment to funding. The decision to invest is solely at the discretion of the attendees and Club members.
- LVG is not responsible for any failure to secure investments or the outcomes of investment negotiations.

10. Legal and Miscellaneous

- Changes to these terms must be agreed in writing.
- If any provision is found invalid, the remaining terms still apply.
- All disputes will be resolved under Swiss law in Swiss courts.

11. Contact Us For inquiries or further information, please contact us at club@lvg.swiss. LVG reserves the right to modify event details without prior notice, aiming to continuously improve the program's quality and relevance. Acceptance By submitting an application for the LVG Investment Forum 2024, applicants confirm they have read, understood, and agree to these terms, recognizing their commitment to engaging in a transparent and equitable investment environment. Privacy and Data Protection: Your personal and company information will be handled in accordance with Swiss data protection laws, ensuring confidentiality and integrity throughout the process.